



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1841/2025**

BHAGWATI PRODUCTS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sinha & Mr. Vivek Malik,
Advs.

versus

TEKNODOME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karmveer, Mr. Ajay Kumar
Singh & Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is a chance of amicable settlement between the parties.
2. Let the parties appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 11.02.2026.
3. Put up before Court on 30.04.2026 along-with mediation report.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

'ha'